Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORE	ATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5			SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof
The traine of conveying	rg party(les):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party/ies
Hyung Su Seo (06,	(25/2012) and Jong H	lo Kim	i	* ' *
(06/25/2012)			Name: Rsupport Co. Internal Address:	, LTO
Additional name(s) of convi attached?		s X No	Street Address:	
Nature of Conveya	nce:		15-16F Hanmi Towe	r, 45 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreeme	nt Change o	of Name	City: Seoul	
Correctiv	e Assignment to chang- nber from "13/153,734"	e the US		
13/523,73	34- previously recorded	to - I on Reel		
<u>028469</u> F	ame 0632		State:	Zip: <u>1</u> 38-828
Execution Date: <u>in</u>	parentheses after inven	tor name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s	١٠	and cop(co) attached.	
13/523,734	Additional num	nbers attache	ed? Yes X No	
. Name and address of			6. Total number of applica	At a second
concerning document	should be mailed:	0.1001100	patents involved:	ations and
Name: Robert P. Lord OSHA · LIANG	11D		7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Internal Address: Atty			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$
Street Address:	DRE. 37574/05/001		Enclosed	
09 Fannin Street, Suite	3500		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
`			Authorized to be (Form 2038 enclosed	charged to credit card
Dity:	State: Zip;		Deposit account numb	per;
Houston	TX 77010	Ī		0-0591 page if paying by deposit account)
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	DO	NOT USE TI		page it paying by deposit account)
Statement and signatu				
To the best of my know is a true copy of the orig	ledge and belief, the fol ginal document.	regoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy
Robert P. Lord- F	<u>Reg. No. 46,479</u>		/Robert P. Lord/	August 12 2010
Name of Per	on Signing	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Signature	August 13, 2012 Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover	Sheet, attachm	ents, and documents:	
· · ·		,	,	****

PATENT REEL: 028772 FRAME: 0347

50200	597	7	07	/30/2012	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	II Tro Traine Book, Assign	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number previously recorded on Reel 028469 Frame 0632. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct serial number should be changed from "13/153,734" to13/523,734		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Hyung Su Seo					
Jong Ho Kim			06/25/2012		
			06/25/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA				
Name:	RSUPPORT	CoItd			
Street Address:		ni Tower, 45 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu	The second secon		
City:	Seoul	voter, to bangroong, songpa-gu			
State/Country:	KOREA, RE	PUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	138-828	OBCIO OF			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nur	Number		
Application Number: 1352:		13523734			

CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
=ax Number:	713228	2778			
Email:		y@oshallang.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Osha Liang LLP					
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street					
address Line 2: 3500					
kidress Line 4:	Houston	TEXAS 77010			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	37574/057001			
AME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Robert P. Lord			
otal Attachments: 2					
urce=37574_057001	_Assignment#os	ge 1. lif	-		
urce=37574_057001	_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif	•		

PATENT REEL: 028772 FRAME: 0348

Afformey Cooker No.: R\$110001US

ASSIGNMENT - U. S. RIGHTS ONLY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

having the following address:

RSUPPORT Co., Ltd.

15-16F Hanmi Tower, 45 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea, 138-828

(referred to herein as "UNIVERSITY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America (including without limitation its territories and possessions) in and to the invention known by the following title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING REMOTE DEVICE DRIVER

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by UNIVERSITY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to UNIVERSITY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to UNIVERSITY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to UNIVERSITY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. RICHTS ONLY

Page 1

OSHA LIANG LLP

PATENT REEL: 028772 FRAME: 0349

the state of the s

on	IN WITNESS WHERE the date appearing by suc	OF, this Assignment has been executed individual's signature	by each of the undersigned individuals
	June 25, 2012		(m) > C
*****	Thin a surrough	1st Inventor Signature:	775
	Date	Print or Type Name:	SEO, Hyung Su
	June 25, 2012		
	Date	2 nd Inventor Signature:	
		Print or Type Name:	KIM, Jong Ho
Manager		3rd Inventor Signature:	
	Date	Print or Type Name	
		The resident	
		4th Inventor Signature:	
	Date	Print or Type Navra	
		The Hallier	
		- A	
	Date	5" Inventor Signature:	
	one - 1 - 1	Print or Type Name:	
WIFNESSES	Date	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:	
		Signature of Witness:	
	Date	Print or Type Name:	
	imin inivocati	tignfucut is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with i ing identifying information may be adde optication Serial No.: 13/523,734 Filing Date: June 14, 2012	d <u>Affer</u> execution:
54901 <u>1</u> Sensin	Ment – v.s. rights (»Kir»	
			P6002
		Osha Liang Ilip	

PATENT REEL: 028772 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 08/13/2012